q
1

Rules 1 26A/1 54

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b} Insert ful! name and
address

{c) Insert date

Presenter's name, address
and reference

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of Companies of
Supervisor's Progress Report

Pursuant to Rule 1.26A(4)(a) or
Rule 1.54 of the Insolvency Rules
1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of company

Form 13

R.1.26A(4)(a)/ R.1.54

For Official
Use

Company number

07189938

(a) The National Computing Centre Lirmited

Limited

| (b} Stephen Paul Grant

Bridge House, London Bridge, London SE1 9QR

supervisor of a voluntary arrangement taking effect on

(c) 02 March 2012

Attach my progress report for the penod
from

(c) 02 March 2012

to

{c) 01 March 2013

Number of continuation sheets (if any) attached C

L4 L

Signed

Date 5 March 2013

Wilkins Kennedy LLP
Bndge House
London Bridge
London

SE1 9QR

Ref SPG/LL/L2626

For Official Use
Liquidation Section Post Room

Yt

iy

07/03/2013
COMPANIES HOI ISF

THURSDAY

#45




The National Computing Centre Limited
Annual Report
5 March 2013

THE NATIONAL COMPUTING CENTRE LIMITED - COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT

Report of the Supervisor in accordance with Rule 1.26 of the insolvency Rules 1986

Name of Supervisor Stephen Paul Grant

Date of appointment 2 March 2012

Date of Report 5 March 2013




The National Computing Centre Limited

Annual Report
5 March 2013

CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Background

3 Asset realisations

4 Creditors' claims

5 Dividend prospects

6 Costs and expenses

7 Conclusion

APPENDICES

1 Receipts and payments account

2 Analysis of time costs




1.

11

12

21

22

31

32

33

51

52

61

The National Computing Centre Limited
Annual Report
5 March 2013

INTRODUCTION

| refer to my appointment as supervisor of the above Company’s voluntary arrangement at
meetings of creditors and members held on 2 March 2012

Pursuant to Rule 1 26 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 | write to provide you with the supervisor's
report on the voluntary arrangement Please find attached as Appendix 1 and up to date Receipts
and Payments account

BACKGROUND

Stephen Paul Grant was appointed supervisor of the Company on 2 March 2012

The Company’s registered office 1s The Flint Glass Works, Jersey Street, Manchester M4 6JW
ASSET REALISATIONS

The directors’ proposals envisaged that the Company would contnue to trade and make
avatlable 60 monthly payments of £3,333 from net profit This was subsequently changed in the
approved modifications to 6 monthly contributions of £1,111 followed by a further 60 monthly
contributions of £3,222

At present, £25,998 has been received in respect of the contributions and there are no arrears
The receipts and payments account shows an amount of £22,776 00 as there 1s an un-cleared
cheque in the bank account for the last contribution

| have requested up to date management accounts in order to confirm whether the Company 1s
trading profitabiy

CREDITORS’ CLAIMS

The claim recetved from the HM Revenue & Customs for voting purposes totalled £58,777 A
formal proof 1s anticipated following the recent submission of annual returns for Corporation Tax

Trade and expense creditors at the date of the voluntary arrangement totalled £93,18176 To
date | have received claims totalling £149,800 20 If any creditor has not already done so, |
should be obhged if you would forward a completed proof of debt form so that your claim can be
detailed on the schedule of creditors

DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

| have agreed and paid the Company's preferential creditors in an amount of £10,294 79 1n fuil
and final settlement This relates to the claim submitted by the Redundancy Payments office,
together with the balancing claims of the employees

On present information, as stated in the Company's proposals, quarterly dividends will be paid
commencing September 2013 to the Company’s unsecured creditors

COSTS AND EXPENSES

A payment to the supervisor of £1,000 plus VAT has been made from realisations Attached at
Appendix 2 1s a breakdown of supervisor's time analysis, from which you will note to the date this
report is prepared, my time costs amount to £15,779 25, representing 76 45 hours work, at an
average charge out rate of £2068 40 The balance of my time costs amounting to £14,779 25 will
be written off




62

71

72

73

The National Computing Centre Limited
Annual Report
5 March 2013

My expenses to date amount to £133 01, to date | have drawn an amount of £23 01 leaving a
balance payable of £110 00

CONCLUSION

The Company has maintained its monthly contributions according to the proposals and Is
currently not in arrears | will continue to collect the monthly contributions and commence paying
quarterly distributions to the unsecured creditors, as per the approved proposals, in September
2013

| recewed correspondence from HM Revenue & Customs in January 2013 stating that the
Company had faled to file tax returns for the periods 16/3/2010 to 15/3/2011, 16/3/2011 to
31/3/2011 and 1/4/2011 to 1/3/2012

I )immediately contacted the Company to ascertain why the returns had not been filed, as this
contravened what was agreed In the approved proposals | was informed that the returns had
been completed and were with the Company's former accountants | contacted the former
accountants and was informed that the returns were filed on 4 February 2013 after some
confusion arose as to who was filing the returns when the Company changed its accountants

If you have any queres regarding the contents of this report then please telephone either Lloyd
Lyesam or myself on 020 7403 1877

s

Stephen Paul Grant
Supervisor




APPENDIX 1

The National Computing Centre Limited - In Company Voluntary Arrangement

Supervisor's Abstract of Receipts & Paymants

From 02 March 2042 To 01 March 2013

Sof AE 02/0312 Total £
to
01/03/13
RECEIPTS
199,980 Voluntary Contributions 22,776 00 22,776 00
NIL Bank Interest Gross 993 9963
199,980 2278593 22,785 93
FPAYMENTS
Office Holders Fees 1,000 00 1,000 00
PAYE & NI 1,382 01 1,392 01
Vat Irrecoverable 204 60 204 60
Postage and Stationery 2301 23 01
Preferential Creditors 10,294 79 10,294 79
Naticnal Insurance 955 955
12,923 96 12,923 96
CASH IN HAND 9,861 97 9,861 97




APPENDIX 2

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS

L0 €2 L0 EEL

000 00 0LL 8a4 Uohe.siuupy 1|
L0EC 10 €2 abe)soy
3 3 aep 03 | ioBejegn
piegd paunau|

SLNIWISUNESIA S.HOSIAEIALNS 40 AUYWANS

[setnuit g jo S1UN Ul papioser s1 By

Josivadns Aq peBreys saoy ej0)

juads awi Jo enfen (g10|

uawaBuene ay) Buusisiuwpe i juads ewn [ej0

S1500 KWL SHOSIAYILNS 40 AMYINNNS

06-G2 4eig poddng 0662 4eig poddng
StL-69 Jojesisiuiupypoung 00168 1ojedjsiviwpy (Jolunr)
obz-seL JoiusgposiaRdng S6L-621 lolpaisiuIlpy (Joluag)
00c-0L2 1ebeuepabeuey Jouag 0.2-0¥¢ abeuepy
0St-00v lsujed 0Ey-GlC lopang/auyed
3 €l qQ84/zL q94 3 Zl agdfLi 984
00 000"t
SZ 621'G)
Gk ol
0¥ 9023 00 063 69963 00 5023 00 00€3 09 S0+3
SZ6Ll'sl 0osie Gl gee'e 0S £¥l 00 05¥'6 00 GES'Z
GZBLL'GL S¥ 9. 05 € 05 v¢ 0L0 0sS L€ 5Z9
00 022 oee 000 000 000 otoe 0£ 0
0062l or o 0L o oo 000 Qoo v} 4]
000 000 0co 000 000 0co goo
0s /6£'9 solg 0o 000 050 S5 6l oti
00004 ore 000 020 000 god 0Zo
0G 26€'L *1: ) orE ooz 0zo gzZo 00z
SZ GEV'D Sk Ty 000 0eZe 000 oog SLZ
3
yers J0jedjsnnupy PLITTET rabeuepy
SnieA 0L SinoH 1e10L uoddng {lolung flostuadng {£01uag) lainteg

£10Z HOYYIN } 0L 2102 HOYVYIN Z Q0IM3d IHL ¥O4
SINIWISUNESIJ ANY NOLLYYIANNINTY SHOSIAYIANS 40 31NAIHIS
INFWIDNVYEY AHVINNTOA ANVAINOD - QI LI IHLNID ONILNGINOD TYNOILYN 3HL

ojey AlunoH ebesaay

3 81500 awL

SINOH jejO

lonjeig

$1955Y JO uDRESI|EAY
suoiebnsaau|
seadfojdwg

s10)ipaly

Bununooay g Buusysen

20UBPUOdSaII0Y § LILIPY




